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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the total revenue received and allocated by the Union Government to each States including Rajasthan and Maharashtra during the
last three years and the current year; 

(b) whether the Government has received complaints from States in this regard;and 

(c) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Government thereto.

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (JAYANT SINHA) 

(a): Details of total revenue received by the Government through direct and indirect taxes during the last three years and in the current
year (upto October, 2014) are as under:

        (Rs. In crore)
Nature     Financial    Financial   Financial  Financial April to 
of taxes year 2011-12 year 2012-13 year 2013-14 October,2014) year 2014-15

Direct Taxes 493947  558658  638591  300626
Indirect Taxes 392444  474482  496238  285126

In terms of the recommendations of the Thirteenth Finance Commission, the Share of Central Taxes/Duties releases made to each
State including Rajasthan and Maharashtra during year 2011-12 to 2013-14 and upto December, 2014 are given as per statement
enclosed. 

(b) The Government has not received any complaints from States in this regard. 

(c): In view of reply to part (b) above, the Question does not arise. 

Develution of States Share of Union Taxes and Duties made to the State Governments

          (Rs. in Crore)
SI.No. State   2011-12  2012-13  2013-14  2014-15 
          (BE) i.
          e. upto 
          1.12.2014
1 2   3  4  5  6
1 Andhra Pradesh  17751.14 20270.77 22131.88 11602.82
2 Arunachal Pradesh 838.97  957.94  1045.85  810.22
3 Assam   9283.53  10601.26 11574,52 8807.S3
4 Bihar   27935.23 31900 39 34829.12 26984.38
5 Chhattisgarh  6320.44  7217.60  7880.22  6105.32
6 Goa   680.59  777.21  843.53  657.43
7 Gujarat   7781.55  8886.10  9701.93  7516,74
e Haryana   2881.55  3062.12  3343.24  2590.23
9 Himachai Pradesh 1998.37  2282.02  2491.52  1930.36
10 Jammu & Kashmir  3495.11  3870.37  4142.1  3154.51
11 Jharkhand  7169.93  8187.62  8939.32  6925.87
12 Karnataka  11075.04 12647.14 13808.28 10698.20
13 Kerala   5990.36  6840.65  7468.68  5786.49
14 Madhya Pradesh  18219.13 20805.16 22715.27 17598.89
15 Maharashtra  13303.61 15191.95 16586.7  12850.80
16 Manipur   1154.03  1317.83  1438.79  1114.75
17 Meghalaya  1044.19  1192.45  1301.96  1008.76
18 Mizoram   688.26  785.96  858.08  664.81
19 Nagaland  803.20  917.14  1001.27  775.74
20 Orissa   12229.09 13964.94 15247.09 11812.95



21 Punjab   3554.31  4058.81  4431.47  3433.36
22 Rajasthan  14977.04 17102.84 18673.07 14467.23
23 Sikkim   611.65  698.48  762.62  590.86
24 Tamil Nadu  12714.95 14519.69 15852.76 12282.13
25 Tripura   1307.56  1493.18  1630.25  1263.08
26 Uttar Pradesh  50350.95 57497.85 62776.68 48637.03
27 Uttaranchal  2866.04  3272,88  3573.38  2768.55
28 West Bengal  18587.81 21226.27 23175,02 17955.21
29 Telangana        5544.19
 TOTAL   255413.63 291546.62 318229.60 246498.44
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